


ITEM NO.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		J.M. Pacific Construction, Inc.		Ellison Earthworks LLC		Evergreen Excavating LLC		Tapani, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - BASE BID														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,063.37	\$ 23,063.37	\$ 5,841.58	\$ 5,841.58	\$ 26,487.00	\$ 26,487.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,149.21	\$ 1,149.21	\$ 934.12	\$ 934.12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,980.16	\$ 12,980.16	\$ 16,871.03	\$ 16,871.03	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,099.00	\$ 17,099.00	\$ 13,519.08	\$ 13,519.08	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,686.73	\$ 2,686.73	\$ 26,704.35	\$ 26,704.35	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,274.27	\$ 6,274.27	\$ 1,314.35	\$ 1,314.35	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
7	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB and GUTTER (Incl. Saw Cuts)	83	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,391.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 41.95	\$ 3,481.85	\$ 94.61	\$ 7,852.63	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,735.00
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Thick Incl. Saw Cuts)	24	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 264.23	\$ 6,341.52	\$ 223.34	\$ 5,360.16	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00
9	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-Inch Thick Incl. Saw Cuts)	5	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 455.57	\$ 2,277.85	\$ 402.47	\$ 2,012.35	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00
10	PEDESTRIAN RAMP REPAIR	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,990.86	\$ 3,990.86	\$ 475.67	\$ 475.67	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00
11	48-INCH x 24-INCH DETECABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 511.14	\$ 511.14	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,208.70	\$ 1,208.70	\$ 809.48	\$ 809.48	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
13	ASPHALT REMOVAL (Incl. Saw Cuts)	190	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 47.42	\$ 9,009.80	\$ 46.12	\$ 8,762.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00
14	2.0-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA PATCHING	182	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 68.27	\$ 12,425.14	\$ 65.16	\$ 11,859.12	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,570.00
15	3.5-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA PATCHING	8	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 280.12	\$ 2,240.96	\$ 66.76	\$ 534.08	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00
16	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (PVC)	135	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 67.45	\$ 9,105.75	\$ 32.75	\$ 4,421.25	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,850.00
17	CDF BACKFILL - CLASS B (If Required)	5	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 236.42	\$ 1,182.10	\$ 13.43	\$ 67.15	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
18	IMPORTED PIPE ZONE BEDDING	135	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.73	\$ 1,448.55	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 270.00
19	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	135	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 25.28	\$ 3,412.80	\$ 43.79	\$ 5,911.65	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,645.00
20	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (0' to 6') 3' WIDE	135	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 59.04	\$ 7,970.40	\$ 69.98	\$ 9,447.30	\$ 210.00	\$ 28,350.00
21	24-INCH CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,934.33	\$ 1,934.33	\$ 2,025.08	\$ 2,025.08	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
22	48-INCH CATCH BASIN (with Elbow, Frame, and Grate)	6	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,479.65	\$ 20,877.90	\$ 4,530.50	\$ 27,183.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		J.M. Pacific Construction, Inc.		Ellison Earthworks LLC		Evergreen Excavating LLC		Tapani, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
23	STANDARD DRYWELL	3	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 29,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,037.60	\$ 27,112.80	\$ 12,970.89	\$ 38,912.67	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 41,400.00
24	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE	3	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,104.61	\$ 3,313.83	\$ 93.88	\$ 281.64	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
25	EXISTING DRYWELL REHABILITATION	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,414.98	\$ 7,414.98	\$ 8,541.51	\$ 8,541.51	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
26	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE COLLAR/PAD	1	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,029.08	\$ 1,029.08	\$ 265.65	\$ 265.65	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	DIG AND VERIFY	11	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 317.72	\$ 3,494.92	\$ 210.52	\$ 2,315.72	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
28	LANDSCAPE, SITE RESTORATION, AND IRRIGATION REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,584.74	\$ 5,584.74	\$ 695.43	\$ 695.43	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	WHEEL STOPS	4	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 416.27	\$ 1,665.08	\$ 391.18	\$ 1,564.72	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
	SCHEDULE A BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 155,645.00		\$ 130,953.50		\$ 165,860.00		\$ 199,981.68		\$ 207,897.21		\$ 235,532.00
	<i>ALTERNATE 'A' - 7th & Vancouver Handrail</i>														
1	HANDRAIL, ACCESSORIES, AND CONCRETE FOUNDATION	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,269.51	\$ 4,269.51	\$ 5,065.48	\$ 5,065.48	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
	ALTERNATE 'A' TOTAL				\$ 5,500.00		\$ 9,500.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 4,269.51		\$ 5,065.48		\$ 4,800.00
	<i>ALTERNATE 'B' - 2823 Klamath Ave</i>														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,157.42	\$ 3,157.42	\$ 805.95	\$ 805.95	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,034.29	\$ 1,034.29	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,149.21	\$ 1,149.21	\$ 2,318.44	\$ 2,318.44	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,254.85	\$ 1,254.85	\$ 2,417.84	\$ 2,417.84	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
5	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,254.85	\$ 1,254.85	\$ 5,158.07	\$ 5,158.07	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,997.20	\$ 1,997.20	\$ 181.34	\$ 181.34	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (Incl. Haul)	60	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 33.57	\$ 2,014.20	\$ 44.06	\$ 2,643.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
8	ASPHALT REMOVAL (Incl. Saw Cuts)	285	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 13.31	\$ 3,793.35	\$ 16.61	\$ 4,733.85	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,710.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		J.M. Pacific Construction, Inc.		Ellison Earthworks LLC		Evergreen Excavating LLC		Tapani, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
9	2.0-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA PATCHING	285	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 7,609.50	\$ 59.39	\$ 16,926.15	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,225.00
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	30	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.94	\$ 3,328.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
	ALTERNATE 'B' TOTAL				\$ 32,505.00		\$ 19,825.00		\$ 51,200.00		\$ 26,593.07		\$ 38,435.24		\$ 44,335.00
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2120-22 2022 Misc. Stormwater Contract. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.															
															
	Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager														